THOMSON REUTERS WESTLAW California Code of Regulations

Home Table of Contents

§ 620.1. Acting Director of Local Mental Health Services. 9 CA ADC § 620.1

BARCLAYS OFFICIAL CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS

Barclays Official California Code of Regulations <u>Currentness</u> Title 9. Rehabilitative and Developmental Services Division 1. Department of Mental Health Chapter 3. Community Mental Health Services Under the Short-Doyle Act Article 8. Professional and Technical Personnel Standards

9 CCR § 620.1

§ 620.1. Acting Director of Local Mental Health Services.

If a county is unable to secure the services of a person who meets the standards set forth in Section 620, the county may select an Acting Director of Local Mental Health Services with appointment limited to a 12-month period subject to the approval of the Director of the Department.

Note: Authority cited: Sections 5750, 5751, 10725 and 14700, Welfare and Institutions Code. Reference: Sections 5607, 5751 and 5751.1, Welfare and Institutions Code.

HISTORY

1. Amendment filed 5-11-70; effective thirtieth day thereafter (Register 70, No. 20).

2. Amendment filed 1-12-73; effective thirtieth day thereafter (Register 73, No. 2).

3. Change without regulatory effect (Register 88, No. 3).

4. Change without regulatory effect amending section and Note filed 8-26-2015 pursuant to section 100, title 1, California Code of Regulations (Register 2015, No. 35).

This database is current through 8/16/19 Register 2019, No. 33

9 CCR § 620.1, 9 CA ADC § 620.1

END OF DOCUMENT

© 2019 Thomson Reuters. No claim to original U.S. Government Works.